Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mars, Incorporated		06/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEI, Inc.
Street Address:	1301 Wilson Drive
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19380
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1820461	CASHFLOW
Registration Number:	2698100	CASHFLOW
Registration Number:	2469029	CASHGUARD
Registration Number:	1477522	INTELLITRAC
Registration Number:	2830358	MEI FLASHPORT
Registration Number:	1286997	M C 5
Registration Number:	2759318	MEI
Registration Number:	2789405	MEI CASHFLOW
Registration Number:	2795560	MEI
Registration Number:	1873678	MEI
Registration Number:	2805442	MEI EASITRAX
Serial Number:	76332458	MEI SERVICELINX
Serial Number:	76332459	MEI SODECO
Registration Number:	1482258	MEQ
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0575** 

900052189

Registration Number:	2558838	SODECO	
Registration Number:	3070111	SERVICE LINX	
Registration Number:	2502757	SERVICE LINX	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-775-5792

Email: cristina.carvalho@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Cristina A. Carvalho

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	977777.1211	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cristina A. Carvalho	
Signature:	/Cristina A.Carvalho/	
Date:	06/29/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=TRADEMARKS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0576 UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT-TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS MARS, INCORPORATED (a Delaware Corporation)

domiciled at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia, US (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")

is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule;

WHEREAS MEI, INC., (a Delaware Corporation) domiciled at 1301

Wilson Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania, US (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said trademarks and the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and to which the

trademarks pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto

ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the

registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said trademarks and to which the marks pertain.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

CH\854948.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0577

IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF,	the under	signed ASSIGNO	OR has hereunto set
hand and seal this	19tu-	day of _	Www.	, 2006.
			<u> </u>	
			_blinesse	J. But
			Vanessa Gare	la-Brito
			Title: Marketi	ng Properties

Manager – Assistant Secretary

CEE.354948

**RECORDED: 06/29/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0578